(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	3599 ⁴⁹ v v
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 102	3390,
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bank of America, N.A., as successor in interest to NationsBank of Texas, N.A. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Addition I name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Belonce of Security Interest	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Golden State Warriors (formerly CC Partners) Internal Address: Street Address: 1011 Broadway City:_OaklandState:_CA_Zip:_94667 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other_Release of Security Interest Execution Date: 01/24/2003	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 893,941; 896,220; 1,059,621; 1,675,174; 1,744,595
Additional number(s) at	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Steven J. Adamski, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: Adamski Moroski Madden &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_215.00
Green LLP	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 444 South Higuera Street, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number:
City: San Luis Obispo State: CA Zip: 93401	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Steven J. Adamski	01/29/2003
Name of Person Signing S	gradure Date
3 ECDOPER 00000136 893941 Mail documents to be recorded with Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover effect information to: rademarks, Box Assignments , D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0415

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET BANK OF AMERICA, CONVEYING PARTY GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS, RECEIVING PARTY

ADDITIONAL REGISTRATION NUMBERS ITEM 4B

1,812,983 2,091,537 2,105,628

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0416

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

Please be advised that the security interest of Bank of America, NA, as successor in interest of NationsBank of Texas, NA, under that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated January 18, 1995, between CC Partners (now known as The Golden State Warriors) and NationsBank of Texas, N.A., as amended, is hereby released and the lien upon all of the trademarks registrations listed below are hereby released:

Trademark Registration No.	Trademark Description	Date of Registration
893,941	Words "SAN FRANCISCO WARRIORS"	6/30/70
896,220	Words "WARRIORS"	8/4/70
1,059,621	Words "GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS"	2/15/77
1,675,174	Words "GOLDEN STATE WARRIORS" and Design	2/11/92
1,744,595	Words "PHILADELPHIA WARRIORS" and Design	1/5/93
1,812,983	"GSW" stylized letters	12/21/93
2,091,537 (Serial No. 74/390571)	Words "SAN FRANCISCO WARRIORS" and Design	8/26/97
2,105,628 (Serial No. 74/410132)	Star and Basketball Design	10/14/97

The Security Interest under the Intellectual Property Security Agreement is hereby terminated.

Very truly yours,

BANK OF AMERICA, NA, as successor in interest to NATIONSBANK OF TEXAS, N.A.

Name: Donna Schwark

Title: Assistant Vice President

1

AmendedNationsBankRelease.doc

RECORDED: 02/05/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002666 FRAME: 0417